



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 1039 of 2024

RAJKUMAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANOTHER

Order Sheet

28.03.2025 Manish	Mr. P.U. Chhangani, Advocate alongwith Mr. Anshuman Shrivastav, counsel for appellant. Mr. Kalpesh Ruparel, Panel Lawyer for the State. Issue notice to the respondent No. 2 by ordinary course as well as registered mode within a week. Process fee be paid within a week. State is directed to call for case diary consists of all the material collected by the prosecution in a sealed envelop. List this case on 16th July, 2025 for final disposal in motion hearing list. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
--	---