

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****ACQA No. 1039 of 2024****RAJKUMAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Anr.**

16/07/2025	Shri Anshuman Shrivastava, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Arvind Dubey, Government Advocate for the respondent No.1 / State. Shri Yuvraj Singh Chandel, Advocate for the respondent No.2. As prayed, list it on 02nd September, 2025. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ashish	