

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 1039 of 2024****RAJKUMAR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

02/09/2025	Ms. Rameshwari Kumari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, counsel for the appellant. Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, P.L. for the State/respondent. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the arguing counsel is on adjustment, and therefore, she prays for some time to argue the matter. As prayed, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	