



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 1039 of 2024RAJKUMAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order Sheet**

18/09/2025 Rao	Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Pragya Pandey, Deputy Government Advocate, for the State/respondent no.1. None for respondent no.2 despite service of notice. Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Advocate submits that the matter is to be argued by Mr. Puskar Changani, an outstation lawyer and prays for time. Records are available. List it for final hearing at the motion stage on 16th October, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-------------------------------------	---