



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 1039 of 2024

RAJKUMAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

30/03/2026 inder	Shri Anshuman Shrivastava, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Supriya Upasne, govt. Advocate for the State. Shri Anmol Verma, Advocate for respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that arguing counsel Shri Navjot Soni is suffering from ailment and is not available to argue the case and therefore prays for sometime to argue the case. The prayer made by the counsel for the appellant is not opposed by the counsel for respondent No.2. On the request made by the counsel for the appellant, list this case immediately after two weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge