

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 1039 of 2024****RAJKUMAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

15/04/2026	None for the appellant. Ms. Supriya Upasne, Govt. Advocate for the State. Shri Sameer P. Sonwane, Advocate for respondent No.2. Since no one appears on behalf of appellant, let this matter be again listed after two weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
inder	